General Description
The MAX22025–MAX22028/MAX22025F–MAX22028F
compact isolated RS-485/RS-422 transceivers provide
3.5kVRMS of digital galvanic isolation between the
cable-side (RS-485/RS-422 driver/ receiver-side) and the
UART-side of the device. Isolation improves communica-
tion by breaking ground loops and reduces noise when
there are large differences in ground potential between

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 8/19 Initial release —
1 9/19
Updated the Electrical Characteristics section and added future product
designation to MAX22025AWA+ and MAX22025AWA+T in the Ordering
Information section
3, 15
2 11/19 Removed future product designation from MAX22025AWA+ and
MAX22025AWA+T in the Ordering Information section 15
3 2/20
Updated the title, General Description, Benefits and Features, Functional
Diagram, DC Electrical Characteristics, Swtiching Electrical Characteristics,
Pin Configuration, Functional Tables, Detailed Description, AutoDirection
Circuitry, Pullup and Pulldown Resistors, Receive State, Receiver Output
(RXD), and Typical Application Circuits sections; updated TOC01–TOC14,
TOC23–TOC32; added the Safety Regulatory Approvals table and Failsafe
Receiver (MAX22025F–MAX22028F) section; added MAX22025FAWA+,
MAX22025FAWA+T, MAX22026FAWA+, MAX22026FAWA+T, MAX22027FAWA+,
MAX22027FAWA+T, MAX22028FAWA+, and MAX22028FAWA+T as future parts
1–16
3.1 Corrected typo 1
4 4/20 Removed future product designation from MAX22025FAWA+ and
MAX22025FAWA+T in the Ordering Information table 15